LabSat GNSS Simulators LabSat 2 User Guide
• 01 - LabSat 2 Introduction
• 02 - LabSat 2 Operation
• 03 - LabSat 2 Hardware overview
• 04 - LabSat 2 PC Requirements
• 05 - LabSat 2 Installing Software
• 06 - LabSat 2 Connecting USB
• 07 - LabSat 2 Software Overview

The Interface modules available for LabSat allow recording and playback of GPS synchronous CAN Bus, RS-232,
RS-422 or RS-485 data. All of the interface modules connect directly to the AUX socket on the LabSat.
Order Code Description
RLLSIM01 CAN Bus Interface module
RLLSIM02 RS-232 Interface module
RLLSIM03 RS-422 / RS-485 Interface module
RLLSIM04 Dual CAN Bus Interface Module
Because the LabSat is recording the transitions in the signal data and not intelligently interpreting the data, it is not
necessary to configure baud rates for any of the modules.
During replay of data that has been recorded with one of the interface modules, the interface module will output the data
as it was recorded.